CH \$265.00 501943

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM681582

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Amit Govil		09/30/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Scott Cadotte		09/30/2021	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Biologica Technologies, LLC		09/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Advanced Biologics LLC		09/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

	,
Name:	Christopher A/ Yeung
Street Address:	6845 E. Solcito Lane
City:	Paradise Valley
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85253
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	SKW Partners LP
Street Address:	1320 W. Walnut Hill Ln
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75038
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: TEXAS
Name:	Spinalgenics, LLC
Street Address:	1920 4th Avenue
Internal Address:	#2302
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98101
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON
Name:	Jeffrey Roh
Street Address:	1920 4th Avenue
Internal Address:	#2302
City:	Seattle
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
	TRADEMARK

900650202 REEL: 007454 FRAME: 0843

Postal Code:	98101
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5019434	BIOLOGICA
Registration Number:	5019435	BIOLOGICA TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4984508	PROTEIOS
Serial Number:	90667305	IMPLANT INNOVATIONS
Registration Number:	6373450	OSSEOGEN
Registration Number:	5251506	ALLOFILL
Serial Number:	87433479	ALLOFILL +
Serial Number:	87433465	ALLOFILL+
Serial Number:	87659209	AMP AESTHETIC
Serial Number:	90138045	PROGRAFT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127043001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-704-3518

Email: trademarks@hinshawlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark K. Suri c/o Hinshaw & Culbertson LL

Address Line 1: 151 N. Franklin Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0981429
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark K. Suri
SIGNATURE:	/mark suri/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=18OCT21 981429 Exec TM Sec. Agrmnt re Advanced Biologics#page1.tif
source=18OCT21 981429 Exec TM Sec. Agrmnt re Advanced Biologics#page2.tif
source=18OCT21 981429 Exec TM Sec. Agrmnt re Advanced Biologics#page3.tif
source=18OCT21 981429 Exec TM Sec. Agrmnt re Advanced Biologics#page4.tif
source=18OCT21 981429 Exec TM Sec. Agrmnt re Advanced Biologics#page5.tif
source=18OCT21 981429 Exec TM Sec. Agrmnt re Advanced Biologics#page6.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007454 FRAME: 0844

GRANT OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This Trademark Security Interest (the "Security Interest") is made and entered into this day of FIEMER, 2021 ("Effective Date") by and among Amit Govil ("Govil") an individual, Scott Cadotte ("Cadotte") an individual, Biologica Technologies, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company ("Biologica") and Advanced Biologics LLC, a California Limited Liability Company ("ABC", and collectively with Govil, Cadotte and Biologica referred to herein as the "Defendants" and/or "Grantors") located at 1905 Aston Avenue, Carlsbad, CA 92008 and Christopher A. Yeung ("Yeung") an individual residing at 6845 E. Solcito Lane Paradise Valley, AZ 85253, SKW Partners LP, a Texas Limited Partnership ("SKW LP") located at located at 1320 W. Walnut Hill Ln, Irving, TX 75038, Attn: Ms. Sherri Bennett, Spinalgenics, LLC, a Washington Limited Liability Company ("Spinalgenics") C/O Jeffrey Roh and Jeffrey Roh, an individual residing at 1920 4th Avenue #2302 Seattle WA 98101 ("Roh" and with Spinalgenics, the "Roh Parties") (Yeung, SKW Partners LP and the Roh Parties are collectively referred to herein as the "Plaintiffs"). The Plaintiffs and the Defendants are collectively referred to herein as the "Parties" with each individually a "Party".

WHEREAS, Defendants/Grantors are the owners of all right, title and interest in and to the United States trademark registrations set forth below ("Trademark Collateral"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademark Collateral; and

Trademark	Appl./Reg. No.	Appl./Reg. Date	Owner
Biologica	5019434	8/09/2016	Amit Govil
Biologica and Design	5019435	8/09/2016	Amit Govil
ProteiOS	4984508	6/21/2016	Amit Govil
Implant Innovations	90/667305 (pending)	4/23/2021	Amit Govil and Scott Cadotte
Osseogen	6373450	6/1/2021	Advanced Biologics LLC
ALLOFILL	5251506	7/25/2017	Biologica Technologies LLC
ALLOFILL +	87/433479 (abandoned)	5/02/2017	Biologica Technologies LLC
ALLOFILL+ and Design	87/433465 (abandoned)	5/02/2017	Biologica Technologies LLC
AMP Aesthetic	87/659209 (abandoned)	10/25/17	Biologica Technologies LLC
Prograft	90/138045 (pending ITU)	8/26/2020	Biologica Technologies LLC

WHEREAS, the Defendants/Grantors have entered into a Settlement Agreement dated as of September 30, 2021 with the Plaintiffs.

13791156.1

0981429\309127153.v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007454 FRAME: 0845 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged and subject to the terms of said Settlement Agreement, the Grantors agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Grant of Trademark Security Interest</u>. Grantors hereby grant to Plaintiffs, a security interest in Grantors' rights, title and interest in and to the "Trademark Collateral":
- (i) all trademarks, service marks, domain names, trade dress, logos, designs, slogans, trade names, business names, corporate names and other source identifiers, whether registered or unregistered, owned by the Grantors (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of any registration issued from such intent-to-use trademark applications under applicable federal law), including, without limitation, each trademark registration and application therefor, identified above, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each trademark;
- (ii) each trademark license to which any of the Grantors are a party to the extent assignable, including, without limitation, each trademark license referred to in Schedule 1 hereto, if any, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, or symbolized by, each trademark license pursuant thereto;
- (iii) all registrations and applications for registration for any trademark, together with all extensions and renewals thereof;
- (iv) all rights in the foregoing provided by international treaties or conventions, all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and all other rights of any kind whatsoever of the Grantors accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto;
- (v) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages; and
- (vi) all proceeds of, collateral for, income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing.
- 2. <u>No Transfer of Grantors' Rights</u>. The Grantors agree not to sell, license, exchange, assign, or otherwise transfer or dispose of, or grant any rights with respect to, or mortgage or otherwise encumber any of the Trademark Collateral.
- 3. <u>Security for Secured Obligations</u>. The grant of continuing security interest in the Trademark Collateral by each Grantor under this Trademark Security Agreement secures the payment of the Secured Obligations of the Grantors with respect to the Settlement Agreement. This Agreement will terminate ("<u>Termination</u>") upon the Payment in Full of the Secured Obligations. Upon such Termination, the Liens on the Trademark Collateral granted hereunder shall automatically be released without further action of Plaintiffs, and Plaintiffs shall promptly, upon Grantors' request and at Grantors' expense, execute and deliver to Grantors a release of the liens on the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to this Agreement or similar instrument of reconveyance, in each case reasonably acceptable to Grantors, and deliver UCC termination statements with respect to its lien on the Collateral, all as Grantors may reasonably request.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Defendants/Grantors and Plaintiffs/Assignees have duly executed this Security Interest in favor of Plaintiffs/Assignees as of the date set forth above.

By: AMIT GOVAL	PLAINTIFF/ASSIGNEE: By: CHRISTOPHER A. YEUNG
By: SCOTT CADOTTE	
BIOLOGICA TECHNOLOGIES, LLA	SKW PARTNERS LP
By:	By: Name: Title:
ADVANCED BIOLOGICS LLC	SPINALGENICS, LLC
By: Name: Amit Govil Title: President	By:
	By:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Defendants/Grantors and Plaintiffs/Assignees have duly executed this Security Interest in favor of Plaintiffs/Assignees as of the date set forth above.

DEFENDANT/GRANTOR:	PLAINTIFF/ASSIGNEE:
By: AMIT GOVAL	By: CHRISTOPHER A. YEUNG
By: SCOTT CADOTTE	
BIOLOGICA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	SKW PARTNERS LP
By: Name: Title:	By:
ADVANCED BIOLOGICS LLC	SPINALGENICS, LLC
By: Name: Title:	By: Name:
	By:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Defendants/Grantors and Plaintiffs/Assignees have duly executed this Security Interest in favor of Plaintiffs/Assignees as of the date set forth above.

DEFENDANT/GRANTOR:	PLAINTIFF/ASSIGNEE:
By: AMIT GOVAL	By: CHRISTOPHER A. YEUNG
By: SCOTT CADOTTE	
BIOLOGICA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	SKW PARTNERS LP
By: Name: Title:	By: Name: Ay flunthice Title:
ADVANCED BIOLOGICS LLC	SPINALGENICS, LLC
By: Name: Title:	By: Name: Title:
	By:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Defendants/Grantors and Plaintiffs/Assignees have duly executed this Security Interest in favor of Plaintiffs/Assignees as of the date set forth above.

DEFENDANT/GRANTOR:	PLAINTIFF/ASSIGNEE:
By: AMIT GOVAL	By: CHRISTOPHER A. YEUNG
By: SCOTT CADOTTE	
BIOLOGICA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC	SKW PARTNERS LP
By: Name: Title:	By: Name: Title:
ADVANCED BIOLOGICS LLC	SPINALGENICS, LLC
By: Name: Title:	By: Name: Title: Managing Member
	By: JEFFREY ROH

RECORDED: 10/18/2021